commence work within ten (10) days after the date of written notice to do so shall 
have been given to him, and to complete the work within one hundred twenty 
(120) days after the Contractor commences work, subject to such extensions of 
time as are provided by the Contract Documents. Owner agrees to pay the 
Contractor up to TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS ($2,874,112.00) in current 
funds for the performance of the Contract in accordance with this Contract 
Documents subject to additions and deductions, as provided in the Contract 
Documents, and to make payments of account thereof as provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of these presents have executed this